4 Details of the 
encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor. 

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized 
Officer, there are no encumbrances on the properties. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.48,96,524.00 (Rupees forty eight lakhs ninety six thousand 
five hundred twenty four only) including interest up to dated 
12.05.2025 with further interest and incidental expenses, costs, 
charges, etc. 

Deposit of earnest money 

EMD:  Rs. 2,73,600/- being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
transferred / deposited by bidder in his / her /their own Wallet 
provided by baankne on its e-auction site: 

https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/x-login  by means of  
RTGS/NEFT. 

7 Reserve price of the 
movable secured assets: 

Bank account in which 
EMD to be remitted. 

Rs.27,36,000.00(Rupees Twenty seven lakhs thirty six 
thousand only) 

35788260860(State Bank of India) 
IFSC -SBIN0007978 

Bidders own wallet Registered with baanknet on its e-auction 
site 
 https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/x-login 
Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with baanknet 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp